

TOOMBS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS P O BOX 112 LYONS GA 30436 912-526-3311 (office) 912-526-1004 (fax)



POSITION: Laborer/Operator-Public Works

This position is with the Toombs County Public Works Department and reports directly to the Public Works Director.

If interested, stop by Toombs County Commissioners to complete an application.

Major Duties and responsibilities include the following:

- Working Hours are 7:00 AM to 5:30 PM Monday-Thursday (10 hour shifts)
- Physical Labor
- Operating Equipment
- Working in adverse weather conditions
- Team Oriented & good attitude
- Other duties as assigned.

Qualifications:

- High School Diploma or GED.
- Valid Georgia Driver's License (CDL Preferred but not required)
- Equipment Operator experience, preferred.
- Must have own transportation.
- Acceptable MVR Report.
- Pass Background Check
- Pass a Drug Test

Compensation:

- Commensurate with experience
- Employee Health Insurance 100% provided
- Participation in the Toombs County Defined Benefit Retirement Plan once participation requirements are met
- 11 paid Holidays after completion of Probationary Period

Applications will be accepted until the position is filled.

Toombs County is an E.O.E and drug-free workplace.

The successful candidate must pass a criminal background check and a drug screen test.